Does your partner often snore when sleeping?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1661 795 866 264 737 658 166 498 744 253
Weighted 1661 630 1031 754 510 396 158 433 812 258*
Yes 904 268 635 368 307 228 99 250 442 113
54% 43% 62% 49% 60% 58% 63% 58% 54% 44%
A C | |
No 757 361 396 386 202 168 59 184 370 145
46% 57% 38% 51% 40% 42% 37% 42% 46% 56%
B D FG
Does your partner often snore when sleeping?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1661 245 183 130 622 357 124 212 523 926 557 1104
Weighted 1661 179 124 85* 495 681 97 279* 563 819 599 1062
Yes 904 108 66 46 286 344 52 161 282 461 339 565
54% 60% 54% 54% 58% 51% 54% 58% 50% 56% 57% 53%
No 757 71 57 39 209 336 45 119 280 358 260 497
46% 40% 46% 46% 42% 49% 46% 42% 50% 44% 43% 47%
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(At times, my partner’s snoring keeps me awake at night and contributes to my fatigue) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS | HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
At times, my partner's snoring keeps me awake at night and contributes to my fatigue
Strongly agree 233 42 192 93 94 46 32 59 108 35
26% 15% 30% 25% 31% 20% 32% 24% 24% 31%
A E
Somewhat agree 340 115 225 127 119 94 35 110 162 33
38% 43% 35% 35% 39% 41% 35% 44% 37% 30%
Somewhat disagree 179 60 119 71 55 52 15 53 87 24
20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 23% 16% 21% 20% 21%
Strongly disagree 152 52 99 77 39 36 17 28 85 21
17% 19% 16% 21% 13% 16% 17% 1% 19% 19%
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 573 156 417 220 213 140 66 169 270 68
63% 58% 66% 60% 69% 61% 67% 68% 61% 60%
E
Low2Box - Disgree 330 112 218 148 94 88 33 81 172 45
37% 42% 34% 40% 31% 39% 33% 32% 39% 40%
D
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(At times, my partner's snoring keeps me awake at night and contributes to my fatigue) Thinking about your partner’s snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly

disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
At times, my partner's snoring keeps me awake at night and contributes to my fatigue
Strongly agree 233 27 18 11 70 91 16 44 78 111 87 147
26% 25% 27% 24% 24% 26% 31% 28% 27% 24% 26% 26%
Somewhat agree 340 51 25 20 112 112 21 41 112 188 130 210
38% 47% 37% 44% 39% 33% 39% 25% 40% 41% 39% 37%
Somewhat disagree 179 20 14 10 55 71 8 31 54 94 67 112
20% 18% 21% 22% 19% 21% 16% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20%
Strongly disagree 152 10 9 5 49 70 8 45 39 68 54 98
17% 10% 14% 1% 17% 20% 14% 28% 14% 15% 16% 17%
A HI
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 573 78 43 31 182 203 37 85 189 299 217 356
63% 72% 64% 68% 64% 59% 70% 53% 67% 65% 64% 63%
Low2Box - Disgree 330 30 24 15 104 142 16 76 93 162 121 209
37% 28% 36% 32% 36% 41% 30% 47% 33% 35% 36% 37%
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(At times, my partner’s snoring has a negative effect on our sex life) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of
the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS | HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
At times, my partner's snoring has a negative effect on our sex life
Strongly agree 54 15 40 14 27 13 9 15 24 6
6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat agree 87 35 53 8 39 40 10 35 34 8
10% 13% 8% 2% 13% 17% 10% 14% 8% 7%
9] 9]
Somewhat disagree 238 79 159 90 85 62 17 65 129 25
26% 29% 25% 25% 28% 27% 18% 26% 29% 23%
Strongly disagree 525 140 384 256 156 112 62 134 255 73
58% 52% 60% 70% 51% 49% 63% 54% 58% 65%
DE
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 141 49 92 21 66 53 19 50 58 14
16% 18% 15% 6% 22% 23% 19% 20% 13% 12%
9] 9]
Low2Box - Disgree 762 219 543 346 241 175 80 199 384 99
84% 82% 85% 94% 78% 77% 81% 80% 87% 88%
DE
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. (At times, my partner's snoring has a negative effect on our sex life) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of
the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
At times, my partner's snoring has a negative effect on our sex life
Strongly agree 54 6 4 1 18 19 5 7 12 35 16 38
6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Somewhat agree 87 18 8 4 38 15 4 15 29 43 30 57
10% 17% 12% 9% 13% 4% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
E E
Somewhat disagree 238 22 15 12 86 87 16 32 77 129 96 141
26% 21% 22% 27% 30% 25% 30% 20% 27% 28% 29% 25%
A
Strongly disagree 525 61 40 28 144 223 28 107 165 253 196 328
58% 57% 60% 61% 50% 65% 53% 66% 58% 55% 58% 58%
D
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 141 24 12 6 56 34 9 22 41 79 46 96
16% 23% 18% 12% 20% 10% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17%
E E
Low2Box - Disgree 762 84 54 41 230 310 43 139 241 382 293 470
84% 77% 82% 88% 80% 90% 83% 86% 86% 83% 86% 83%
AD
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(Sometimes | sleep in a separate room because of my partner's snoring) Thinking about your partner’s snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with

each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
Sometimes | sleep in a separate room because of my partner's snoring
Strongly agree 147 34 113 37 57 51 18 45 66 18
16% 13% 18% 10% 19% 23% 18% 18% 15% 16%
9]
Somewhat agree 158 45 113 67 58 33 20 55 65 19
18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 22% 15% 16%
Somewhat disagree 139 35 104 62 46 31 18 49 59 14
15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 18% 19% 13% 12%
Strongly disagree 460 155 305 201 146 113 44 101 252 63
51% 58% 48% 55% 48% 50% 44% 41% 57% 55%
B G
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 305 79 226 105 115 84 37 100 132 37
34% 29% 36% 28% 37% 37% 38% 40% 30% 32%
Low2Box - Disgree 599 190 409 263 192 143 62 150 311 76
66% 71% 64% 72% 63% 63% 62% 60% 70% 68%

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express
October 05 - 10, 2006




(Sometimes I sleep in a separate room because of my partner's snoring) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each
of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
Sometimes | sleep in a separate room because of my partner's snoring
Strongly agree 147 13 8 9 54 52 11 26 44 77 41 105
16% 12% 12% 19% 19% 15% 20% 16% 15% 17% 12% 19%
Somewhat agree 158 20 16 8 46 58 11 25 60 74 81 77
18% 18% 23% 18% 16% 17% 20% 15% 21% 16% 24% 14%
K
Somewhat disagree 139 18 8 6 37 60 9 28 36 74 65 73
15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 18% 17% 18% 13% 16% 19% 13%
Strongly disagree 460 57 35 23 149 174 22 82 143 236 151 309
51% 53% 52% 49% 52% 51% 43% 51% 51% 51% 45% 55%
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 305 33 23 17 100 110 21 51 104 151 123 182
34% 31% 35% 37% 35% 32% 41% 31% 37% 33% 36% 32%
Low2Box - Disgree 599 75 43 29 186 235 31 110 179 310 216 383
66% 69% 65% 63% 65% 68% 59% 69% 63% 67% 64% 68%
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(I find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as bad breath or poor hygiene) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with

each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as bad breath or poor hygiene
Strongly agree 87 25 62 29 33 23 13 21 47 7
10% 9% 10% 8% 1% 10% 13% 8% 1% 6%
Somewhat agree 171 55 116 57 64 50 21 61 74 15
19% 20% 18% 16% 21% 22% 21% 25% 17% 13%
Somewhat disagree 327 83 244 148 100 79 31 81 177 37
36% 31% 38% 40% 33% 35% 31% 33% 40% 33%
Strongly disagree 319 106 213 133 110 75 34 86 144 54
35% 40% 33% 36% 36% 33% 34% 35% 33% 48%
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 258 79 178 87 97 73 34 82 120 21
29% 29% 28% 24% 32% 32% 34% 33% 27% 19%
Low2Box - Disgree 646 189 457 281 210 154 65 168 322 91
71% 71% 72% 76% 68% 68% 66% 67% 73% 81%
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(I find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as bad breath or poor hygiene) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as bad breath or poor hygiene
Strongly agree 87 9 5 4 34 30 6 17 19 50 27 59
10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 1% 1% 7% 1% 8% 1%
Somewhat agree 171 21 14 7 59 59 11 25 48 98 66 105
19% 20% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22% 16% 17% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat disagree 327 33 22 14 96 141 21 72 101 153 113 214
36% 30% 32% 31% 34% 41% 40% 45% 36% 33% 33% 38%
Strongly disagree 319 46 26 21 97 114 15 46 113 160 132 187
35% 42% 40% 46% 34% 33% 28% 29% 40% 35% 39% 33%
F
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 258 30 19 11 93 89 17 42 68 148 94 164
29% 28% 28% 23% 32% 26% 32% 26% 24% 32% 28% 29%
Low2Box - Disgree 646 78 48 36 193 256 35 118 214 313 245 401
71% 72% 72% 77% 68% 74% 68% 74% 76% 68% 72% 71%
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I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may be experiencing sleep apnea) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with

each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may be experiencing sleep apnea
Strongly agree 154 27 127 70 52 33 15 30 89 21
17% 10% 20% 19% 17% 15% 15% 12% 20% 18%
A
Somewhat agree 247 77 170 66 100 81 32 66 120 29
27% 29% 27% 18% 32% 35% 32% 26% 27% 25%
9] 9]
Somewhat disagree 234 87 147 89 85 60 24 74 113 23
26% 32% 23% 24% 28% 26% 24% 30% 26% 21%
B
Strongly disagree 268 78 190 143 71 54 29 79 120 40
30% 29% 30% 39% 23% 24% 29% 32% 27% 36%
DE
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 401 104 297 136 151 114 47 96 209 49
44% 39% 47% 37% 49% 50% 47% 39% 47% 44%
9]
Low2Box - Disgree 502 165 338 232 156 114 52 153 234 63
56% 61% 53% 63% 51% 50% 53% 61% 53% 56%
E
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(I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may be experiencing sleep apnea) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may be experiencing sleep apnea
Strongly agree 154 15 13 7 43 68 7 29 36 89 56 99
17% 14% 20% 16% 15% 20% 14% 18% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat agree 247 34 22 16 97 63 16 48 78 121 83 164
27% 31% 33% 36% 34% 18% 30% 30% 28% 26% 24% 29%
E E E E
Somewhat disagree 234 32 15 15 79 78 16 41 68 126 80 154
26% 30% 22% 33% 28% 23% 30% 26% 24% 27% 24% 27%
Strongly disagree 268 27 17 7 68 136 14 43 100 125 120 148
30% 25% 25% 15% 24% 39% 26% 27% 36% 27% 36% 26%
CD
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 401 49 35 24 139 131 23 77 114 210 138 263
44% 45% 53% 52% 49% 38% 44% 48% 40% 46% 41% 47%
Low2Box - Disgree 502 59 31 22 147 213 29 84 168 250 200 302
56% 55% 47% 48% 51% 62% 56% 52% 60% 54% 59% 53%
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(On most nights | would rather share my bed with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than a good lover who will keep me up with their snoring) Thinking about your partner’s snoring, please tell me if you strongly
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS HS | PostSec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368 307 228 99* 250 442 113*
On most nights | would rather share my bed with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than a good lover who will keep me up with their snoring
Strongly agree 144 21 123 62 48 34 21 50 54 19
16% 8% 19% 17% 16% 15% 21% 20% 12% 17%
A
Somewhat agree 178 60 118 53 75 50 16 55 82 26
20% 22% 19% 15% 24% 22% 16% 22% 18% 23%
Somewhat disagree 268 86 183 110 83 75 33 82 127 26
30% 32% 29% 30% 27% 33% 33% 33% 29% 23%
Strongly disagree 313 101 211 142 102 69 29 62 180 42
35% 38% 33% 39% 33% 30% 29% 25% 41% 37%
G
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 323 81 241 116 123 84 37 105 135 45
36% 30% 38% 31% 40% 37% 38% 42% 31% 39%
H
Low2Box - Disgree 581 187 394 252 185 144 62 144 307 68
64% 70% 62% 69% 60% 63% 62% 58% 69% 61%
G
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(On most nights | would rather share my bed with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than a good lover who will keep me up with their snoring) Thinking about your partner’s snoring, please tell me if you strongly
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565
On most nights | would rather share my bed with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than a good lover who will keep me up with their snoring
Strongly agree 144 15 9 4 38 71 6 25 44 76 68 77
16% 14% 14% 10% 13% 21% 12% 15% 15% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat agree 178 21 18 10 57 60 12 31 50 98 70 109
20% 19% 27% 22% 20% 18% 23% 19% 18% 21% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree 268 33 14 17 91 97 17 39 95 134 100 169
30% 30% 22% 36% 32% 28% 32% 24% 34% 29% 29% 30%
Strongly disagree 313 39 25 15 101 115 17 66 94 153 102 211
35% 36% 38% 33% 35% 34% 33% 41% 33% 33% 30% 37%
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 323 36 27 14 95 132 18 55 93 174 137 185
36% 34% 41% 31% 33% 38% 35% 34% 33% 38% 41% 33%
Low2Box - Disgree 581 72 40 32 191 212 34 105 189 287 201 380

64%

66%

59%

69%

67%

62%

65%

66%

67%

62%

59%

67%
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Top2box Summary) Thinking about your partner’s snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368" 307 228 99* 250 442 113*

At times, my partner's snoring keeps me 573 156 417 220 213 140 66 169 270 68
awake at night and contributes to my fatigue

63% 58% 66% 60% 69% 61% 67% 68% 61% 60%

E

At times, my partner's snoring has a 141 49 92 21 66 53 19 50 58 14
negative effect on our sex life

16% 18% 15% 6% 22% 23% 19% 20% 13% 12%

9] 9]

Sometimes | sleep in a separate room 305 79 226 105 115 84 37 100 132 37
because of my partner's snoring

34% 29% 36% 28% 37% 37% 38% 40% 30% 32%
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as 258 79 178 87 97 73 34 82 120 21
bad breath or poor hygiene

29% 29% 28% 24% 32% 32% 34% 33% 27% 19%
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may 401 104 297 136 151 114 47 96 209 49
be experiencing sleep apnea

44% 39% 47% 37% 49% 50% 47% 39% 47% 44%

9]

On most nights | would rather share my bed 323 81 241 116 123 84 37 105 135 45
with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than
a good lover who will keep me up with their
snoring

36% 30% 38% 31% 40% 37% 38% 42% 31% 39%

H
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(Top2box Summary) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66* 46* 286 344* 52* 161 282 461 339 565

At times, my partner's snoring keeps me 573 78 43 31 182 203 37 85 189 299 217 356
awake at night and contributes to my fatigue

63% 72% 64% 68% 64% 59% 70% 53% 67% 65% 64% 63%
At times, my partner's snoring has a 141 24 12 6 56 34 9 22 41 79 46 96
negative effect on our sex life

16% 23% 18% 12% 20% 10% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17%

E E

Sometimes | sleep in a separate room 305 33 23 17 100 110 21 51 104 151 123 182
because of my partner's snoring

34% 31% 35% 37% 35% 32% 41% 31% 37% 33% 36% 32%
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as 258 30 19 11 93 89 17 42 68 148 94 164
bad breath or poor hygiene

29% 28% 28% 23% 32% 26% 32% 26% 24% 32% 28% 29%
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may 401 49 35 24 139 131 23 77 114 210 138 263
be experiencing sleep apnea

44% 45% 53% 52% 49% 38% 44% 48% 40% 46% 41% 47%
On most nights | would rather share my bed 323 36 27 14 95 132 18 55 93 174 137 185
with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than
a good lover who will keep me up with their
snoring

36% 34% 41% 31% 33% 38% 35% 34% 33% 38% 41% 33%
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(Low2box Summary) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 367 586 135 443 374 109 292 431 121
Weighted 904 268 635 368" 307 228 99* 250 442 113*

At times, my partner's snoring keeps me 330 112 218 148 94 88 33 81 172 45
awake at night and contributes to my fatigue

37% 42% 34% 40% 31% 39% 33% 32% 39% 40%

D

At times, my partner's snoring has a 762 219 543 346 241 175 80 199 384 99
negative effect on our sex life

84% 82% 85% 94% 78% 77% 81% 80% 87% 88%

DE

Sometimes | sleep in a separate room 599 190 409 263 192 143 62 150 311 76
because of my partner's snoring

66% 71% 64% 72% 63% 63% 62% 60% 70% 68%
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as 646 189 457 281 210 154 65 168 322 91
bad breath or poor hygiene

71% 71% 72% 76% 68% 68% 66% 67% 73% 81%
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may 502 165 338 232 156 114 52 153 234 63
be experiencing sleep apnea

56% 61% 53% 63% 51% 50% 53% 61% 53% 56%

E

On most nights | would rather share my bed 581 187 394 252 185 144 62 144 307 68
with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than
a good lover who will keep me up with their
snoring

64% 70% 62% 69% 60% 63% 62% 58% 69% 61%

G
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(Low2box Summary) Thinking about your partner's snoring, please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Partner snores while sleeping 953 159 104 69 379 173 69 128 306 519 324 629
Weighted 904 108 66 46 286 344 52¢ 161* 282 461 339 565

At times, my partner's snoring keeps me 330 30 24 15 104 142 16 76 93 162 121 209
awake at night and contributes to my fatigue

37% 28% 36% 32% 36% 41% 30% 47% 33% 35% 36% 37%
At times, my partner's snoring has a 762 84 54 41 230 310 43 139 241 382 293 470
negative effect on our sex life

84% 77% 82% 88% 80% 90% 83% 86% 86% 83% 86% 83%

AD

Sometimes | sleep in a separate room 599 75 43 29 186 235 31 110 179 310 216 383
because of my partner's snoring

66% 69% 65% 63% 65% 68% 59% 69% 63% 67% 64% 68%
| find snoring to be as much of a ‘turn-off' as 646 78 48 36 193 256 35 118 214 313 245 401
bad breath or poor hygiene

71% 72% 72% 77% 68% 74% 68% 74% 76% 68% 72% 71%
I'm sometimes fearful that my partner may 502 59 31 22 147 213 29 84 168 250 200 302
be experiencing sleep apnea

56% 55% 47% 48% 51% 62% 56% 52% 60% 54% 59% 53%
On most nights | would rather share my bed 581 72 40 32 191 212 34 105 189 287 201 380
with a good sleeper who doesn't snore than
a good lover who will keep me up with their
snoring

64% 66% 59% 69% 67% 62% 65% 66% 67% 62% 59% 67%
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